

Serial No. 65/2014.

EASTERN RAILWAY

No. E. 85 / 0 / Pt. VIII

Kolkata, dated 08/ 07/2014.

ALL CONCERNED

Sub: Revision in the rates of Kilometreage Allowance and Allowance  
in lieu of Kilometreage (ALK) with effect from 01.01.2014.

\*\*\*\*\*

A copy of Railway Board's letter No. E(P&A)II-2005/RS-34 dated 24. 06. 2014 (RBE No. 65/2014) is forwarded herewith for information, guidance and immediate necessary action. The Railway Board's letter dated 28.06.2012 and 26.12.2008) as referred to therein were circulated vide this office Serial circular No. 85/2012 and 175/2008 respectively

DA: As Above

  
(S. Ganguly)

Asstt. Personnel Officer/Ruling & Bill  
For Chief Personnel Officer

---

Copy of Railway Board's letter No. No. E(P&A)II-2005/RS-34 dated 24. 06. 2014 (RBE No. 65/2014) addressed to GMs, All Indian Railways and others.

Sub: Revision in the rates of Kilometreage Allowance and Allowance  
in lieu of Kilometreage (ALK) with effect from 01.01.2014.

\*\*\*\*\*

In terms of Board's letter of even No. dated 28.06.2012, the rates of Kilometreage Allowance (per 100 Kms.) and Allowance in lieu of ALK ( per 160 Kms), which were laid down vide Boards letter No . E(P&A)-II/2005/RS-34 dated 26. 12. 2008, were increased by 25% with effect from 01.01.2011 consequent upon increase in the rate of DA to 51%.

2. Subsequent to enhancement in the rates of Dearness allowance to 100% w.e.f. 01.01.2014, the matter has been examined and it has been decided by Board that the rates of Kilometreage Allowance (per 100 Kms.) and Allowance in lieu of ALK ( per 160 Kms) shall increase by further 25% w.e.f. 01.01.2014 over the rates laid down vide Boards letter No . E(P&A)-II/2005/RS-34 dated 26. 12. 2008.

3. The other terms and conditions for admissibility of Kilometreage Allowance / Allowance in lieu of Kilometreage shall remain unchanged.

4. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Directorate of the Ministry of Railways.

\*\*\*\*

-----  
Index.No.1068: Rates of Kilometreage Allowance (per 100 Kms.) and Allowance in lieu of ALK ( per 160 Kms) shall increase by further 25% w.e.f.01.01.2014 over the rates laid down vide Boards letter No . E(P&A)II/2005/RS-34 dated 26. 12. 2008.